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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   Santa Cruz de Tenerife                 

      Males                 

         0 3.882167 0.111598 3.868823 100000 386.88232 99656.293 7939757.7 79.397577 

         1 0.17694 0.359885 0.70744 99613.118 70.470329 398272.03 7840101.4 78.705512 

         5 0.195997 0.344011 0.979353 99542.647 97.487387 497393.48 7441829.4 74.760212 

         10 0.156315 0.62072 0.781342 99445.16 77.70071 497078.45 6944435.9 69.831814 

         15 0.157803 0.81868 0.788901 99367.459 78.391105 496766.23 6447357.4 64.883992 

         20 0.472212 0.449199 2.357991 99289.068 234.12274 495800.57 5950591.2 59.931988 

         25 0.538837 0.449225 2.690194 99054.945 266.47706 494540.88 5454790.7 55.068332 

         30 0.654963 0.546855 3.269964 98788.468 323.0347 493210.43 4960249.8 50.210818 

         35 0.910426 0.498736 4.541764 98465.434 447.20675 491206.32 4467039.3 45.366574 

         40 1.231312 0.584017 6.140834 98018.227 601.91368 488839.2 3975833 40.562181 

         45 2.539659 0.544714 12.625303 97416.313 1229.9104 484281.76 3486993.8 35.794763 

         50 4.224462 0.540018 20.919061 96186.403 2012.1292 476304.29 3002712 31.217635 

         55 6.834439 0.553842 33.659023 94174.274 3169.814 463800.17 2526407.8 26.826942 

         60 10.295507 0.488706 50.157384 91004.46 4564.5456 443353.16 2062607.6 22.664907 

         65 14.6242 0.536513 70.724117 86439.914 6113.3866 418032.2 1619254.4 18.732717 

         70 24.858522 0.526341 117.38206 80326.527 9428.8929 379302.24 1201222.2 14.954241 

         75 38.267203 0.545064 176.01472 70897.634 12479.027 326102.4 821919.98 11.593052 

         80 69.615909 0.528656 299.02067 58418.607 17468.371 250924.99 495817.57 8.487323 

         85 124.91352 0.483396 472.20783 40950.236 19337.022 154803.28 244892.58 5.980248 

         90 201.77854 0.4509 649.23031 21613.214 14031.954 69541.357 90089.299 4.168251 

         95 195.81269 2.71036 1000 7581.2605 7581.2605 20547.942 20547.942 2.71036 

      Females                 

         0 4.084227 0.056256 4.068545 100000 406.85448 99616.033 8483055.3 84.830553 

         1 0.181895 0.379909 0.727252 99593.146 72.429286 398192.93 8383439.3 84.17687 

         5 0 0 0 99520.716 0 497603.58 7985246.3 80.237026 

         10 0.209989 0.43727 1.049326 99520.716 104.42965 497309.75 7487642.8 75.237026 

         15 0.08489 0.544615 0.424368 99416.287 42.18913 496985.37 6990333 70.313761 

         20 0.149453 0.390255 0.746923 99374.097 74.224839 496644.2 6493347.6 65.342456 

         25 0.062583 0.232765 0.312841 99299.873 31.065039 496380.19 5996703.4 60.38984 

         30 0.405126 0.464475 2.023436 99268.808 200.86409 495806.2 5500323.2 55.408374 

         35 0.292044 0.466588 1.459081 99067.943 144.54819 494954.2 5004517 50.516008 

         40 0.668593 0.561718 3.338072 98923.395 330.21338 493893.34 4509562.8 45.586414 

         45 1.207348 0.579139 6.021441 98593.182 593.67299 491716.64 4015669.5 40.729688 

         50 2.12768 0.533578 10.585871 97999.509 1037.4102 487578.19 3523952.9 35.958883 

         55 3.264819 0.504969 16.193237 96962.099 1570.1302 480924.18 3036374.7 31.315068 

         60 5.006704 0.536279 24.746252 95391.968 2360.5937 471486.56 2555450.5 26.788948 

         65 7.455164 0.557309 36.670691 93031.375 3411.5248 457605.61 2083963.9 22.400657 

         70 11.601297 0.55425 56.544448 89619.85 5067.505 436805.04 1626358.3 18.1473 

         75 23.408792 0.54198 111.08867 84552.345 9392.8078 401251.28 1189553.3 14.068838 

         80 44.324517 0.557318 201.82214 75159.537 15168.858 342222.76 788302 10.488383 

         85 83.031239 0.523296 346.56806 59990.679 20790.853 250397.96 446079.24 7.435809 

         90 161.95641 0.476053 568.55423 39199.826 22287.227 137612.5 195681.28 4.991892 

         95 208.89753 3.433463 1000 16912.599 16912.599 58068.782 58068.782 3.433463 

 


